
Invoice To Account No.: Deliver To: SERVICE INVOICE

Bus Phone:

Invoice Number: 1742594

Bus Phone:

Internal Used    Stock No. 212924 Internal Used    Stock No. 212924

Page: 1 of 8

Invoice Date:

Location:

Work Order Number:

11/11/2014

41

385326

Payment Type: Account

Prv Phone: Prv Phone:

JOHN DEERE 9870 STS COMBI

1862

H09870S725270

175496W

Make/Model:

Meter Reading:

Serial Number:

Equipment Number:

*CWS   Internal   
COMPLAINT:
JD COMBINE WINTER SERVICE INSPECTION

$450.00CORRECTION:
INSPECTION INCLUDES:
FEEDERHOUSE
FEED ACCELERATOR
ENGINE
GRAIN TANK
CHAINS, BELTS AND BEARINGS
AUGERS
ELEVATORS
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
OPERATORS STATION AND PERFORMANCE MONITORS
LABORATORY ANALYSIS OF ENGINE/HYDRAULIC/TRANSMISSION OILS AND COOLANT TO DETECT AND ABNORMAL WEAR
TO PREVENT EXPENSES

Part Number Description Quantity Unit Nett Value Taxed Ind

3973 N1.00 -51.00SVC LBR DISC-SPECIAL PROGRAM ($51.00)

Misc: ($51.00) Sub-Total: $399.00$0.00$450.00Labor: Parts: $0.00 OL&M:

Gen2-   Internal   
COMPLAINT:
FEEDER HOUSE

$3,330.00CORRECTION:
FEEDER HOUSE
Technician Comments: Adjusted feeder house drive belt to get speed to 500-510 on slow side.  Installed new brake resivor and added
fluid.  blead brake system to get all air out of lines.  Installed new feeder house drive chain.  R&R 1 feeder house chain ideler.
Installed new plastic guides for feeder house chain.  R&R feed accel belt.  R&R 1 feed accel suport.  Flipped all feed accel strips.
R&R 3 convayor chain guides.  R&R feeder house convayor chain set tension.  Installed new stone trap door seal.

Part Number Description Quantity Unit Nett Value Taxed Ind



Invoice To Account No.: Deliver To: SERVICE INVOICE

Bus Phone:

Invoice Number: 1742594

Bus Phone:

Internal Used    Stock No. 212924 Internal Used    Stock No. 212924

Page: 2 of 8

Invoice Date:

Location:

Work Order Number:

11/11/2014

41

385326

Payment Type: Account

Prv Phone: Prv Phone:

JOHN DEERE 9870 STS COMBI

1862

H09870S725270

175496W

Make/Model:

Meter Reading:

Serial Number:

Equipment Number:

Gen2-   Internal   
AFH205780 N1.00 26.79IDLER SPROCK $26.79

AH206701 N1.00 150.97LINK CHAIN $150.97

AH218190 N1.00 169.61Union Fitting $169.61

AXE17470 N1.00 1,756.46ROLLER CHAIN $1,756.46

H146766 N1.00 49.43POWERSHAFT S $49.43

H149459 N1.00 47.21WEAR PLATE $47.21

H149460 N1.00 47.21WEAR PLATE $47.21

H171960 N3.00 25.77STRIP $77.31

H172475 N1.00 15.64GUIDE $15.64

H234587 N1.00 24.19GUIDE $24.19

Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $5,694.82$0.00$3,330.00Labor: Parts: $2,364.82 OL&M:

Gen3-   Internal   
COMPLAINT:
LEFT SIDE

$787.50CORRECTION:
LEFT SIDE
Technician Comments: RFemoved the hydraulic line from rottery fitting and installed new union.  R&R chopper drive belt.  R&R
engine gear case drive belt.  R&R feeder house drive belt.  Removed the hydro handle linkage from the controll.  Removed the control
from the engin gear case and installed new one.  reinstalled the linkage and adjsuted.

Part Number Description Quantity Unit Nett Value Taxed Ind

H205285 N1.00 163.85CHUTE $163.85

H236472 N1.00 143.76V-BELT $143.76

Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $1,095.11$0.00$787.50Labor: Parts: $307.61 OL&M:

Gen4-   Internal   
COMPLAINT:



Invoice To Account No.: Deliver To: SERVICE INVOICE

Bus Phone:

Invoice Number: 1742594

Bus Phone:

Internal Used    Stock No. 212924 Internal Used    Stock No. 212924

Page: 3 of 8

Invoice Date:

Location:

Work Order Number:

11/11/2014

41

385326

Payment Type: Account

Prv Phone: Prv Phone:

JOHN DEERE 9870 STS COMBI

1862

H09870S725270

175496W

Make/Model:

Meter Reading:

Serial Number:

Equipment Number:

Gen4-   Internal   
DISCHARGE SEPERATER

$1,327.50CORRECTION:
DISCHARGE SEPERATER

Technician Comments: R&R chopper knifes.  Installed rubber flap and strap for chopper. Installed new chopper drop door pins.
Installed new chopper lock up pin.  R&R all 3 grain loss sensors.  Straightend fins on chaffer and sive and installed new plastic finger
on the sides.

Part Number Description Quantity Unit Nett Value Taxed Ind

03M7184 N3.00 0.49BOLT $1.47

11M7023 N2.00 0.33COTTER PIN $0.66

14M7397 N1.00 0.57LOCK NUT $0.57

24H1139 N1.00 0.89WASHER $0.89

24H1341 N2.00 0.41WASHER $0.82

AH217983 N1.00 668.91TUBE $668.91

AH225971 N1.00 333.76Half Sheave $333.76

AH230013 N1.00 731.76AUGER $731.76

AXE12131 N3.00 134.54SENSOR $403.62

AXE20457 N1.00 1,122.94CHAFFER $1,122.94

B28970 N2.00 2.61SPRING $5.22

CRSE502799 N-1.00 350.00CORE ($350.00)

H136179 N2.00 15.38PIN $30.76

H161051 N1.00 331.87PULLEY $331.87

H165407 N30.00 18.39PLATE $551.70

H165584 N1.00 25.01PIN $25.01

H168732 N1.00 3.57BALL STUD $3.57



Invoice To Account No.: Deliver To: SERVICE INVOICE

Bus Phone:

Invoice Number: 1742594

Bus Phone:

Internal Used    Stock No. 212924 Internal Used    Stock No. 212924

Page: 4 of 8

Invoice Date:

Location:

Work Order Number:

11/11/2014

41

385326

Payment Type: Account

Prv Phone: Prv Phone:

JOHN DEERE 9870 STS COMBI

1862

H09870S725270

175496W

Make/Model:

Meter Reading:

Serial Number:

Equipment Number:

Gen4-   Internal   
H221379 N1.00 153.67SUPPORT $153.67

H223230 N1.00 273.31V-BELT $273.31

H230909 N1.00 89.12V-BELT $89.12

M113254 N1.00 2.89COMPRESSIO $2.89

Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $5,710.02$0.00$1,327.50Labor: Parts: $4,382.52 OL&M:

Gen5-   Internal   
COMPLAINT:
RIGHT SIDE

$315.00CORRECTION:
RIGHT SIDE

Technician Comments: R&R tailings paddle chain set adjustment.  R&R clean grain drive belt.

Part Number Description Quantity Unit Nett Value Taxed Ind

14M7517 N2.00 1.16LOCK NUT $2.32

19M7742 N2.00 2.05CAP SCREW $4.10

AH148021 N1.00 217.48ROLLER CHA $217.48

AH229175 N1.00 52.30THROW-OUT $52.30

AH230731 N1.00 28.04LATCH $28.04

AH80335 N48.00 0.42WEATHERSTRIP $20.16

AH89461 N2.00 4.57PIN FASTEN $9.14

AX506 N1.00 93.00EXTING. POW $93.00

AXE23930 N3.00 8.37Chain Link $25.11

CL10S N1.00 0.73PLASTIC LOO $0.73

H213314 N1.00 35.22Stud $35.22



Invoice To Account No.: Deliver To: SERVICE INVOICE

Bus Phone:

Invoice Number: 1742594

Bus Phone:

Internal Used    Stock No. 212924 Internal Used    Stock No. 212924

Page: 5 of 8

Invoice Date:

Location:

Work Order Number:

11/11/2014

41

385326

Payment Type: Account

Prv Phone: Prv Phone:

JOHN DEERE 9870 STS COMBI

1862

H09870S725270

175496W

Make/Model:

Meter Reading:

Serial Number:

Equipment Number:

Gen5-   Internal   
R1225R N2.00 2.96PACKING $5.92

SE502799 N1.00 1,827.61MOISTURE S $1,827.61

TY15133 N1.00 38.99BRACKET $38.99

Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $2,675.12$0.00$315.00Labor: Parts: $2,360.12 OL&M:

Gen6-   Internal   
COMPLAINT:
MISC AND ENGINE

$1,192.50CORRECTION:
ENGINE AND MISC

Technician Comments: R&R the engian fan due to blades being broke. R&R engine compartment door on right  side.  R&R clean
grain loading auger housing.  Installed new fule tank brather.  Installed both fire exstingushers.  R&R unload auger boot. Installed new
moisture sensor and loaded softwear.

Part Number Description Quantity Unit Nett Value Taxed Ind

03M7184 N1.00 0.49BOLT $0.49

11M7015 N2.00 0.22COTTER PIN $0.44

AH160080 N1.00 107.63BELT $107.63

AH215111 N1.00 40.36RESERVOIR $40.36

AH216737 N1.00 70.57GAS OPERAT $70.57

AH223019 N1.00 436.71Door $436.71

AH224939 N1.00 105.44Housing $105.44

AH225937 N6.00 110.31KIT $661.86

AH227913 N1.00 541.62Fan $541.62

AH232683 N1.00 892.90CONTROL VA $892.90

AHC11302 N1.00 520.54Hydraulic Cylinder $520.54



Invoice To Account No.: Deliver To: SERVICE INVOICE

Bus Phone:

Invoice Number: 1742594

Bus Phone:

Internal Used    Stock No. 212924 Internal Used    Stock No. 212924

Page: 6 of 8

Invoice Date:

Location:

Work Order Number:

11/11/2014

41

385326

Payment Type: Account

Prv Phone: Prv Phone:

JOHN DEERE 9870 STS COMBI

1862

H09870S725270

175496W

Make/Model:

Meter Reading:

Serial Number:

Equipment Number:

Gen6-   Internal   
B1AC5816PB N1.00 8.64PENETRATING SPRAY, PB BLASTER $8.64

H127752 N1.00 0.88O-RING $0.88

H132161 N2.00 51.78FINGER $103.56

H158135 N2.00 1.06NUT $2.12

H168741 N1.00 30.02STRIP $30.02

H207377 N1.00 115.82BOOT $115.82

H216169 N1.00 23.68BREATHER $23.68

H223212 N1.00 222.07V-BELT $222.07

H224066 N1.00 18.13Hinge $18.13

H224382 N1.00 23.37Pin $23.37

H229019 N1.00 365.82V-BELT $365.82

H230279 N1.00 29.43LIMIT CURTAI $29.43

HXE10501 N1.00 273.31V-BELT $273.31

M64720 N4.00 0.52RIVET $2.08

N376361 N1.00 2.25GASKET $2.25

TY25183 N1.00 122.00FIRE EXTIN $122.00

TY26180 N3.00 3.99BRAKE FLUID $11.97

TY26851 N1.00 89.99Fire Extinguisher $89.99

Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $6,016.20$0.00$1,192.50Labor: Parts: $4,823.70 OL&M:

/*PSPCOMB   Internal   
COMPLAINT:
USED COMBINE PRE-SALE PREP, 50 SERIES AND LATER. NOT TO EXCEED $2150.

$1,036.30CORRECTION:



Invoice To Account No.: Deliver To: SERVICE INVOICE

Bus Phone:

Invoice Number: 1742594

Bus Phone:

Internal Used    Stock No. 212924 Internal Used    Stock No. 212924

Page: 7 of 8

Invoice Date:

Location:

Work Order Number:

11/11/2014

41

385326

Payment Type: Account

Prv Phone: Prv Phone:

JOHN DEERE 9870 STS COMBI

1862

H09870S725270

175496W

Make/Model:

Meter Reading:

Serial Number:

Equipment Number:

/*PSPCOMB   Internal   
COMPLETE COMBINE SERVICE:
__PULL OIL SCAN SAMPLES FROM ENGINE, HYRDOSTAT, HYDRAULICS
__CHANGE ENGINE OIL AND FILTER
__CHANGE ALL HYDRAULIC FILTERS
__CHANGE ENGINE AIR FILTERS
__CHANGE CAB AIR FILTERS
__CHANGE FUEL AND WATER SEPARATOR FILTERS
__CHANGE ANY OTHER FILTERS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE
__CLEAN AND CHECK BATTERY CABLES AND BOLTS
__CHECK/ADJUST FINAL DRIVES AND TRANSMISSION LEVELS
__DRAIN, FLUSH, AND CHANGE REVERSER OIL
__CHECK/ADJUST REMAINING GEARCASE OIL LEVELS
__GREASE ENTIRE MACHINE
__CHECK/ADJUST ALL TIRE PRESSURES
__VERIFY ALL SAFETY SHIELDS / GUARDS ARE IN PLACE
**OIL SCAN PART NUMBER = IPSKIT1
**SERVICE ACCESSORIES $50.00
**HAZARDOUS WASTE $10.00
**USE RETAIL AG LABOR RATE
**THIS SEGMENT TO TOTAL $2,150, ADJUST LABOR DOLLARS

Part Number Description Quantity Unit Nett Value Taxed Ind

14M7264 N1.00 0.22LOCK NUT $0.22

3771 N1.00 50.00SERVICE ACCESSORIES $50.00

AH115833 N1.00 62.73FILTER $62.73

AH128449 N4.00 56.61HYDRAULIC FILTE $226.44

AH212295 N1.00 92.41FILTER ELE $92.41

AH222225 N1.00 150.61FILTER ELE $150.61

H220870 N1.00 60.83AIR FILTER $60.83

IPSKIT1 N1.00 11.84KIT $11.84



Invoice To Account No.: Deliver To: SERVICE INVOICE

Bus Phone:

Invoice Number: 1742594

Bus Phone:

Internal Used    Stock No. 212924 Internal Used    Stock No. 212924

Page: 8 of 8

Invoice Date:

Location:

Work Order Number:

11/11/2014

41

385326

Payment Type: Account

Prv Phone: Prv Phone:

JOHN DEERE 9870 STS COMBI

1862

H09870S725270

175496W

Make/Model:

Meter Reading:

Serial Number:

Equipment Number:

/*PSPCOMB   Internal   
RE532952 N1.00 98.16FUEL FILTER $98.16

RE533910 N1.00 124.92FUEL FILTER $124.92

RE561823 N1.00 55.58OIL FILTER $55.58

TY26682 N44.00 4.09PLUS-50 TM $179.96

Misc: $50.00 Sub-Total: $2,150.00$0.00$1,036.30Labor: Parts: $1,063.70 OL&M:

Call us for your Fall Service needs.

Labor:

Parts:

OL&M:

Misc:
Sales Tax: $0.00

($1.00)

$0.00

$15,302.47

$8,438.80

$23,740.27Total:

Customer PO No:

Tax Exempt No:

Advisor: TAMMY CARLSON

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
Farm Plan transactions are subject to the terms of Farm Plan.
All open accounts are payable by the 10th of the month following the date of purchase. Accounts not paid by the 10th of the month following purchase
are subject to interest charges of 1.5% per month, which is an 18% annual rate.  Accounts which are not paid by the 10th of the month are subject to
closure and collection procedures. Parties agree that jurisdiction and venue of any action brought to enforce or collect this account shall properly lie in
Kingfisher County, State of Oklahoma. In the event that P&K Equipment, Inc. must employ an attorney to enforce or collect this amount, they shall be
entitled to recover reasonable attorney fees and expenses incurred therein.
Purchaser certifies under penalty of perjury that he is engaged in farming or ranching and farm machinery & farm equipment parts described hereon
will be used only in his farming or ranching operation.

Received by: ..................................................................................................Date: ..............................................




